Bank of Beijing 21st Meeting of the 4th
Board of Directors

Interim
Announcement

Oct 31, 2012 As above As above

40

Announcement on Related-party
Transactions between Bank of Beijing
and Beijing Huayuan Real Estate Co.,
Ltd

Interim
Announcement

Oct 31, 2012 As above As above

41

Announcement of Bank of Beijing’s
Fulfillment of Shareholders, Related
parties and Corporate Commitment
Matters

Interim
Announcement

Nov 6, 2012 As above As above

42
Announcement of Bank of Beijing on
Obtaining Approval of Financial Bonds
Issuance from People’s Bank of China

Interim
Announcement

Dec 25, 2012 As above As above

Significant Matters

54 | Bank of Beijing Annual Report 2012

Bank of Beijing Annual Report 2012 | 55

Section VI   Changes in Share Capital and
Status of Shareholders

6.1 Changes in Shares

6.1.1 Changes in the Bank’s shares during the reporting period:

(Unit: share)

Before change Increase / decrease (+, -) After change

Number of
shares

%
New shares

issued
Bonus
share

Conversion
from public

reserves
Subtotal

Number of
shares

%

I. Shares subject to trading restriction

1. State holding shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.  State legal entity
holding shares

0 0 262,417,993 52,483,599 0 314,901,592 314,901,592 3.58%

3. Other domestic
holding shares

0 0 843,486,408 168,697,282 0 1,012,183,690 1,012,183,690 11.50%

Inc:

Domestic legal
entity holding

0 0 843,486,408 168,697,282 0 1,012,183,690 1,012,183,690 11.50%

Domestic natural
person holding

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. Foreign holding 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inc:

Foreign legal
entity holding

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Foreign natural
person holding

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sum shares subject to
trading restriction

0 0 1,105,904,401 221,180,881 0 1,327,085,282 1,327,085,282 15.08%

II. Shares not subject to trading restriction

1. RMB ordinary shares 6,227,561,881 100% 0 1,245,512,376 0 1,245,512,376 7,473,074,257 84.92%

2. Domestically listed
foreign shares

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. Oversea listed
foreign shares

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sum shares not subject
to trading restriction

6,227,561,881 100% 0 1,245,512,376 0 1,245,512,376 7,473,074,257 84.92%

III. Total shares 6,227,561,881 100% 1,105,904,401 1,466,693,257 0 2,572,597,658 8,800,159,539 100.00%

56 | Bank of Beijing Annual Report 2012

6.1.2 Changes in shares subject to trading restrictions

(Unit: share)

Shareholder

Number
of shares

subject
to trading
restriction

at year
beginning

Number
of shares
released

from
restriction
in current

year

Number of
shares subject

to trading
restriction

increased in
current year

Number of
shares subject

to trading
restriction at

year-end

Reason
of trading
restriction

Date of
restriction

release

HAWTAI Automobile Group 0 0 393,626,991 393,626,991
Private

placement
2015.3.26

CITIC Securities Co., Ltd. 0 0 337,394,563 337,394,563
Private

placement
2015.3.26

Taikang Life Insurance Co., Ltd.-
participation –individual –019L –
FH002 SH

0 0 146,989,709 146,989,709
Private

placement
2015.3.26

State Development & Investment
Corp.

0 0 89,971,883 89,971,883
Private

placement
2015.3.26

South Industry Assets
Management Co., Ltd.

0 0 56,232,428 56,232,428
Private

placement
2015.3.26

Liqin Investment Co., Ltd. 0 0 56,232,427 56,232,427
Private

placement
2015.3.26

Huaneng Capital Services Co.,
Ltd.

0 0 56,232,427 56,232,427
Private

placement
2015.3.26

China Hi-tech Group
corporation

0 0 56,232,427 56,232,427
Private

placement
2015.3.26

Xi’an Kaiyuan International
Investment Co., Ltd.

0 0 56,232,427 56,232,427
Private

placement
2015.3.26

Taikang Life Insurance Co., Ltd.-
universal –individual policy

0 0 45,012,000 45,012,000
Private

placement
2015.3.26

Taikang Life Insurance Co., Ltd.
–traditional –ordinary insurance
policy –019L –CT001 SH

0 0 26,688,000 26,688,000
Private

placement
2015.3.26

Taikang Life Insurance Co., Ltd.-
participation –group –019L –
FH001 SH

0 0 6,072,000 6,072,000
Private

placement
2015.3.26

Taikang Life Insurance Co., Ltd.
–universal –group

0 0 168,000 168,000
Private

placement
2015.3.26

Total 0 0 1,327,085,282 1,327,085,282 - -

6.2 Stock Issuance and Listing

6.2.1 Issuance of securities in recent three years as of reporting term

On 28 Mar 2012, the Bank completed its private placement, with issuing targets as HAWTAI Automobile Group, CITIC

Securities Co., Ltd., Taikang Life Insurance Co., Ltd., State Development & Investment Corp., SDIC Capital Holdings Co.,

Ltd., China Hi-tech Group corporation, South Industry Assets Management Co., Ltd., Huaneng Capital Services Co., Ltd.,

Liqin Investment Co., Ltd. and Xi’an Kaiyuan International Investment Co., Ltd. The issuing price is 10.67 Yuan/share, total

issuing volume as 1.11 billion shares, which raised in total 11.8 billion Yuan fund.